GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF DRINKING WATER & SANITATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2563
TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.08.2018

Drinking Water Crisis in Assam

2563. SHRI BADRUDDINAJMAL:

Will the Minister of DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the State of Assam has submitted any proposal to the Government to tackle the crisis of drinking water in flood affected Char areas;

(b) if so, whether the Union Government has taken any steps to tackle the problem of drinking water in these areas of Assam;

(c) if so, the details thereof including the funds provided during each of the last three years and the current year; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE FOR DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION
(SHRI RAMESH CHANDAPPA JIGAJINAGI)

(a) No Madam.
(b) to (d) does not arise in view of (a).

